2004 2003

HK$’000 HK$’000

(Restated)

Profit for the purpose of basic earnings per share 156,503 131,500

Interest on CLNs – 3,138

Profit for the purpose of diluted earnings per share 156,503 134,638

45

For the year ended 30 June 2004

T O P  F O R M  I N T E R N AT I O N A L  L I M I T E D
ANNUAL R E P O R T  2 0 0 4

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

12. EARNINGS PER SHARE – continued

Number of shares

2004 2003

Number of shares for the purpose of basic earnings

per share 1,071,349,957 936,623,919

Effect of dilutive potential shares:

Options 4,376,622 2,564,079

CLNs – 162,974,991

Number of shares for the purpose of diluted earnings

per share 1,075,726,579 1,102,162,989

The adjustment to comparative basic and diluted earnings per share, arising from the adoption of SSAP 12

(Revised) shown in note 2 above, is as follows:

Basic Diluted

HK cents HK cents

Reconciliation of 2003 earnings per share:

Reported figures before adjustments 14.3 12.4

Adjustments arising from the adoption of SSAP 12 (Revised) (0.3) (0.2)

Restated 14.0 12.2

46

For the year ended 30 June 2004

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

T O P  F O R M  I N T E R N AT I O N A L  L I M I T E D
ANNUAL R E P O R T  2 0 0 4

13. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Furniture,

Land and Leasehold fixtures and Motor Construction

buildings improvements equipment vehicles in progress Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

THE GROUP

COST OR VALUATION

At 1 July 2003 47,148 43,973 181,441 11,883 7,611 292,056

Currency realignment (18) 117 802 6 1 908

Additions 207 4,864 28,424 1,070 5,422 39,987

Disposals (123) (1,057) (159) (496) – (1,835 )

Reclassification 9,650 147 (147) – (9,650 ) –

At 30 June 2004 56,864 48,044 210,361 12,463 3,384 331,116

Comprising

At cost 55,403 48,044 210,361 12,463 3,384 329,655

At valuation – 1992 1,461 – – – – 1,461

56,864 48,044 210,361 12,463 3,384 331,116

DEPRECIATION AND

IMPAIRMENT

At 1 July 2003 18,349 34,408 115,291 7,897 – 175,945

Currency realignment (66) 79 322 4 – 339

Charge for the year 1,813 3,579 16,146 1,625 – 23,163

Eliminated on disposals (2) (1,048) (107) (417) – (1,574 )

At 30 June 2004 20,094 37,018 131,652 9,109 – 197,873

NET BOOK VALUES

At 30 June 2004 36,770 11,026 78,709 3,354 3,384 133,243

At 30 June 2003 28,799 9,565 66,150 3,986 7,611 116,111

47

For the year ended 30 June 2004

T O P  F O R M  I N T E R N AT I O N A L  L I M I T E D
ANNUAL R E P O R T  2 0 0 4

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

13. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT – continued

Notes:

(a) The net book value of the Group’s property interests as at the balance sheet date comprises:

2004 2003

HK$’000 HK$’000

Land and buildings outside Hong Kong under:

Long lease 3,581 4,444

Medium term lease 26,983 17,256

Short lease 5,450 6,218

Land and buildings in Hong Kong under medium term lease 756 881

36,770 28,799

(b) The net book values of the Group’s proper ty, plant and equipment in respect of assets held under finance leases are